the same is erected, situate on the West side of 
Mulberry Street, between Windsor and Spring 
Streets, and being No. 918 Mulberry Street, 
in the City of Reading, County of Berks and 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and 
described as follow, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on Mulberry Street 
two hundred one feet eight inches (201 feet 
8 inches) North from the Northwest corner 
of Windsor and Mulberry Streets; thence 
Northwardly along said Mulberry Street twelve 
feet eleven inches (12 feet 11 inches) to property 
of Walter and Emily Landis, thence along the 
same Westwardly one hundred feet (100 feet) to a

[...]

in the City of Reading, County of Berks and 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being more 
fully bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a drill hole in a brick wall, in 
the Eastern building line of Clarion Street, and 
said point of beginning being one hundred and 
eighty-five feet (185’) North of the Northeast 
building corner intersection of Clarion and 
Lehigh Streets, and said point of beginning 
being the Northwest property corner of Ralph 
A. Seidel and Dorothy E. Seidel, his wife; thence 
along the Eastern building line of Clarion Street

[...]

wall) a distance of sixty feet (60’) to a point, the 
Southwest property corner of Carl E. Readinger; 
thence in a line perpendicular to the Eastern 
building line of Clarion Street, in an Easterly 
direction along lands of Carl E. Readinger, a 
distance of one hundred and fifteen feet (115’) to 
an iron pipe in the Western side of a fifteen feet 
(15’) wide alley, passing through drill holes in 
brick retaining walls, five tenths of a foot (.50’) 
East and sixty-nine and sixty-five hundredths 
feet (69.65’) East of the beginning of the course

[...]

the Seidels, on a line perpendicular to the last 
described course, passing through a drill hole in 
a brick retaining wall, fifty-nine hundredths of a 
foot (.59’) West of the beginning of the course, 
and continuing in and along said brick wall a total 

distance of one hundred and fifteen feet (115’) to 
the place of beginning.

CONTAINING six thousand nine hundred 
(6,900) square feet.

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as 
1319 Clarion Street, Reading, PA 19601.

PARCEL NO. 19-5307-37-06-8496.
BEING the same premises which Michael G. 

Polyak, III and Gloria A. Polyak by Deed dated 
4/7/2006 and recorded 4/10/2006 in the Recorder

[...]

of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as 
follows, to wit:

ON the North and South by property now or 
late of Bahr and Fricker,

ON the East by North Sixth Street; and
ON the West by an alley.
CONTAINING in front on said North Sixth 

Street twelve feet six inches (12’ 6”) and in depth 
one hundred and five feet (105’).

TOGETHER with and subject to the use of 
the joint alley on the South in common with 

-25-

BERKS COUNTY LAW JOURNAL	 LEGAL NOTICES
03/21/2013 Vol. 105, Issue 25
the owner or occupier of the said premises on 
the South.

COUNTY TAX MAP# 14090475.

[...]

degrees) fifty minutes (50 minutes) eight seconds 
(08 seconds) West two hundred nineteen and fifty-
five hundredths feet (219.55 feet) to a corner (an 
iron pin), and (2) North twenty-five degrees (25 
degrees) twenty-two minutes (22 minutes) thirty-
eight seconds (38 seconds) West two hundred 
thirty-five and one hundredths feet (235.01 feet) 
to a corner (an iron pin) in line of other lands of 
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (formerly 
the Schuylkill Navigation Company); thence by 
lands of the said Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
(formerly the Schuylkill Navigation Company) 
South seventy-eight degrees (78 degrees)

[...]

Company of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
(formerly the Schuylkill Navigation Company) 
and thence the two (2) following courses and 
distances: (1) North seven degrees (07 degrees) 
thirteen minutes (13 minutes) twenty-three 
seconds (23 seconds) West one hundred sixty-
five and four hundredths feet (165.04 feet) to a 
corner (an iron pin), and (2) North five degrees 
(05 degrees) forty minutes (40 minutes) seven 
seconds (07 seconds) East one hundred fifty-six 
and sixty-five hundredths feet (156.65 feet) to a 
corner (an iron pin) in line of lands now or late of